
4468 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/26-continued 

DN 

ON 
HO 
WN 
HO 
ON 

HO 

HO 

WN 

DN 
DN 
ON 
ON 
CH 
CH 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
DN 
DN 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

Clutch slave cylinders 
Couplings, trailer and truck 
Disc brake pad assemblies 
Driveshafts 
Exhaust pipes 
Exhaust systems (comprising piping and mufflers) 
External luggage racks 
Glare stops and venetian shades 
Hubcaps, hub centres, full wheel covers, wheel trim, 

bends and discs, and wheel trim rimbellishers 
Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar 
materials, leather or plastic sheetings, cut to shape 

LPG cylinders 
Mel t sheet, cut to shape 
Radiator corers and assemblies, including pressure caps 
Safety gri lis (ie dog guards) for fencing off the front 
seat from the back 
Seat belts 
Sunvisors and covers including arm and fixing brackets 
Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting, 
fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or 
fabricated to shape 

Upholsterers texti les, fabrics, leather, or plastic 
sheetings, cut moulded or fabricated to shape 

Wheel balance weights 
Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels 
Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, chrome or 
decorati ve steel 

Wheels, whether one piece construction or composite 
Window frames (including sunroofs) 

90.24.011 Negretti & Zambia absolute pressure recording controlling 
and combined recording control 1 ing instruments, pneumatic 
multi-term controlling instrument which indicate or record 
to control temperature pressue, vacuum, differential 
pressure used in compound pressure, absolute pressure, 
humidity or level 

90.24.011 Omron level controllers 
90.28.009 Ceramic transducer elements 
90.28.009 Koden NM series net monitor systems 
90.28.009 Satchwell building management systems 
90.29.000 Stainless-steel instrument cases for pressure gauges and 

dial thermometers 
92.11. 018 Record playing and changing units, as may be approved, 

on condition that the goods are for use only in making 
gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones or 
modular and similar sound equipment. Applications must 
be made to the Comptroller of Customs 

94.01. 021 Components for use in the manufacture of bus and coach 
seat recliner mechanisms 

94.03.000 Stands, adjustable, perculiar to use as parts of 
drafting tables 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

30.03.031 ) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Leukassay ... kit (CT) 
39.02.261 Acetal rod (CT) 
39.07.392 Bags, .. , printed (CT) 
39.07.402 Bags, .. , unprinted (CT) 
39.07.599 Watch glasses (CT) 
64.05.000 Polyurpthane ... indicator 
68.15.000 Filamic ... elements 
76.07.000 Aluminium ... joints (CT) 
83.01.001 Component ... lock 
83.01.011 Audio ... system 
83.01.011 Dom ... locks 
83.01. 011 Katena .,. locks 
83.01. 011 Prestige ... locks 
83.01.011 Yale ... PM444 
83.07.021 Dust - tight ... BS 3807 
83.07.021 Mk 4 ... V.A.C. 
83.08.000 Swagelok ... connectors 
83.08.000 Vibraflex ... eliminators 
83.09.011 Western ... saddles 
83.13.029 Aluminium ... caps 
83.15.009 Illium .,. rods 
84.01.000 Johnson ... generators 
84.06.021 Caterpillar ... engine 
85.06.021 Detroit '" engines 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
99 
99 
99 

15 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

560204B 

560205L 
580478H 
520283D 
420749B 
560207G 

580499L 

580487G 

520296F 

Ref. 
No. 

430017H 
462373J 
560213A 
560214K 
462275J 
910549C 
210538B 
1l0042E 
110264J 
902244K 
909699L 
925697A 
902238E 
925806L 
203990H 
202613K 
110373D 
110374B 
202310F 
927568B 
110412J 
921307E 
910008D 
400411G 

No. 191 

Effective 
From To 

7/85 

10/85 
1/85 
8/85 
6/85 
7/85 

10/85 

7/85 

7/85 

9/93 

9/93 
9/87 
8/88 
9/89 
9/93 

9/89 

3/93 

7/90 


