THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/26-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect: From	ive To
_		Clutch slave cylinders						· · · · · ·
		Couplings, trailer and truck						
		Disc brake pad assemblies Driveshafts						
		Exhaust pipes						
		Exhaust systems (comprising piping and mufflers)						
		External luggage racks						
		Glare stops and venetian shades						
		Hubcaps, hub centres, full wheel covers, wheel trim,						
		bends and discs, and wheel trim rimbellishers Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar						
		materials, leather or plastic sheetings, cut to shape						
		LPG cylinders						
		Melt sheet, cut to shape						
		Radiator corers and assemblies, including pressure caps						
		Safety grills (ie dog guards) for fencing off the front seat from the back						
		Seat belts						
		Sunvisors and covers including arm and fixing brackets						
		Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting,						
		fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or						
		fabricated to shape						
		Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic sheetings, cut moulded or fabricated to shape						
		Wheel balance weights						
		Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels						
		Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, chrome or						
		decorative steel						
		Wheels, whether one piece construction or composite Window frames (including sunroofs)						
	90.24.011	, , ,	Free			560204B	7/85	9/93
		and combined recording controlling instruments, pneumatic						
		multi-term controlling instrument which indicate or record						
		to control temperature pressue, vacuum, differential						
		pressure used in compound pressure, absolute pressure, humidity or level						
	90.24.011		Free			560205L	10/85	9/93
		Ceramic transducer elements	Free	Free	15	580478H	1/85	9/87
	90.28.009	Koden NM series net monitor systems	Free	Free	99	520283D	8/85	8/88
	90.28.009		Free	Free	99	420749B	6/85	9/89
	90.29.000		Free	Free	99	560207G	7/85	9/93
	92.11.018	dial thermometers Record playing and changing units, as may be approved,	Free	Free	15	580499L	10/85	9/89
	02.11.010	on condition that the goods are for use only in making	1100	1100	10	0001002	10,00	0,00
		gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones or						
		modular and similar sound equipment. Applications must						
	94.01.021	be made to the Comptroller of Customs Components for use in the manufacture of bus and coach	Free	Free	99	580487G	7/85	3/93
	34.01.021	seat recliner mechanisms	riee	rice	33	3604676	7700	
	94.03.000	Stands, adjustable, perculiar to use as parts of drafting tables	Free	Free	99	520296F	7/85	7/90
		SCHEDULE 2 Decisions Cancelled						
-	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods			_	No.		
	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments					- <u></u>	
	00.00.009)	Leukassay kit (CT)				430017H		
	39.02.261	Acetal rod (CT)			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	462373J		
	39.07.392	Bags, printed (CT)				560213A		• •
	39.07.402	Bags, unprinted (CT)	• •	• •	• •	560214K	• •	••
	39.07.599 64.05.000	• ,	••	••	• •	462275J 910549C	• •	••
	68.15.000				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	210538B	• •	
	76.07.000		••	•••		110042E	• • •	
	83.01.001	Component lock				110264J		• •
		Audio system	• •	• •	• •	902244K	• •	• •
	83.01.011		• •	• •	• •	909699L	• •	••
	83.01.011 83.01.011		••		• •	925697A 902238E	• • •	• •
		Yale PM444				925806L	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	83.07.021		••	•••	••	203990Н		
	83.07.021	Mk 4 V.A.C.	• •		• •	202613K		• •
	83.08.000		••	• •	• •	110373D	• •	••
		Vibraflex eliminators Western saddles	••	• •	••	110374B	• • •	••
	83.09.011 83.13.029		• •			202310F 927568B	• •	• •
		Illium rods			••	110412J	• • •	
	84.01.000	Johnson generators			••	921307E		
	84.06.021		• •	••		910008D		
	85.06.021	Detroit engines	• •	• •		400411G	• •	• •